MITSUBISHI

=HTHA=YVE8mAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-1410

B X INDEX Page

= % B CONSETUCTION  r-v- s reers st titesiiiarrisatstsattiiasastirstitasttsarrssnsatrnsnsanstinnstsasnns 1
2] & B & Arm bad & i1°S BCCESSOri@S rorr r=er trersretrmitiirisiirsiitetiaraisrartansitierrarirseas 2
(3] L#h, B, X, sHEMR Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever nesdle bar mechanism --- 6
A @ T #
BT W . » v @
(6] & o Y L]
X — Y #
B4 ® =
A% ®# = B B #
M 24s8—+ X4 v FM
1 4 ih ]
12 % (]

13 &

14 B ® 3
1y £ |
g+ 7 &+ 3 » 1 —

A

3
&

Presser bar 1ifting MeChANISM <= e+ srererserreiirisieniinise e §
Hook shaft & hOOK MECHAMISIM reerrrererrrrrrasirerreiierisrsniesisrunserseriiersssnnaas 12
Thr@ad trlmmlng machnism R L L LT T TR T R TP TS PRSP R T NE [ |
X-YTable MEChAMISM -ocersemsssericiniiiii 1§
Work holder MaChanism =+  esstsestiresmmmimiiinmsicnisinsnsansaeoa 1§
Work holder driving MECRANISM =+ -sssseeirrmmsnrmsiintirsiriras e 20
Wipsr & SWItch MBChANISM ««r+essresessrrirrrsrtnrrs et st 22
Qil [UDFICATIoON MEChANISM «+re  rrrrrrereermarramnraetasaaruaenrrrarraaerrmaeaeren s nenaneeea 28
CONLIQl DOX  rrerrrreorrremrrreseirsirrerete st remaaree s resen s robrr oo s s 02 O
Tﬂb‘e mﬂchﬂnism ..-...........-..-..........................................“...................28
Wiring CONNBCLION MEChANISM «++r+rererrererrmmmnniirniirniinnsinnnancsnesesieennnees 3

DEFREFRIEITRN

ACCOSSOIIBS +errevrsrrrenrireentirmrereratietraisrmeiirrrsetrnrasassaisaciraseesearssssensasierserres3Q

\z

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

P-127A 198604




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

2 XEB®R




[2] &R
ARM BED & iT'S ACCESSORIES

&
Fig. ®Bma-F o . AEg ®Ha-F
No. Parts. No. = . B Bescription Amt. Ref. No.
Rea.

1 MS 02A2 §03 B H- -a (E) ..................... Bracket “6“) ................................................ 1 A130C152H02
2 MS 02E0 486 = 'f IR 3 5 VA e LR R SR R R R SWltCh GOVET  frretresrorerrerreim ittt rias 1 A130C138603
3 M9 1005 035 HIE YT I RT MEXOTXG oeeens Sorew MAX(,7XB -roeromssmesssimsssssinrssss s 5 SH01Z610H11
4 M9 0570 080 :!’ A B e F‘lubbel' plug ................................................... 3 w502078H01
5 MO 1101 004 7 3 2 4 % U Ka(4D)x@osrereerens Screw JA(A0)XG iorrresieissisies s 6  W466810H01
6 MS 02A0 600 Bow T h K = e TOP GOVEE =rrereerersrmrrresiimiee i, 1 A120B027H01
7 MSO02E0 339 F — & H X — omrmmemmeminane IMOTOP COVEE *+re1omssessissirarmnranisntisniineninnnsnsannses 1 A1208031G01
8 M9 0414 037 P F < F U MAXQTIX4E e SCrow MAX(Q,TXAE -ooeererssuririssimin s 2 SQ00NO14P45
9 Mg 0451 050 ,1\ E ﬁ d cereeeresereiniiininnian WBShBr . T LR R R R R LR TR TR 8 8913N010PM
10 Mg 4005 037 P 'U' 5 * .'/' M4x0_7x8 ............ SGTBW M4x07x8 ............................................. 4 8900N114P08
11 Ms 02A0 739 t :/ 1 HII’IQG ......................................... A}4OD328601
13 M9 0401 063 /X SO13N210P04
14 M9 1003 045 pa S91ON010PO4
16 MS 02E0 776 2~ A130C151G02
16 MS 02AD 603 7 A130C124H02
17 M9 0552 060 /B S913N010P05
18 Mg 0501 053 Fi4 spl’ll’lg washer 5 .......................................... sg13N210P05
19 Mg 5003 021 RARfF Bolt M5x0.8x12 SO03N210P12
22 M9 B011 021 7 Bolt M5x0.8x25 S003N210P25
26 MS 02B0 601 m o & R Adapter e A140D3165GM
28 M9 1116 002 ¢ * U B (A0) X8  eeremeeens Screw 4 (40) =<8 WE01400H 01
29  MS 07A2? 339 X — Y H i — (ﬁ] ..................... K-Y cover {B) rresrorreerienmninii e A142D196H01
30 M9 6009 021 AAARMAIL b MEXIE oo Scraw MBX1E «rorsresressrmsiosisnisrmens e 4 S903N211P16
31 M9 0104 053 " X O OEE e Spring washer [ R LR TR P PP PP PP TPV VPRI TRPPRII 4 5913N210P06
32 MS 07A0 603 m ,H- -ll_:.\ (E) ..................... Brackat (”ght) ............................................. 1 A1300152H01
33 MO 5012 021 AR AN L MEX0.BXIZ0 oo BOlt MEX0. X130+ -+oeereereessersmrsnssnensinennsunsannes 4 S903N210P74
35 M9 4001 030 % % = 3 MBX0,8 e Sorow MEX(.B «rorvrerrirnniiian e e At40D312HO
36 MD 1180 080 T A B e -Rubber plug - WE020689H01
37 MS07A4338 T A /X — (1) -Cover (lowsr) 1 - A142D367G01
38 MS 07A5 338 T H 15— (2) eeeereneieeeiane Cover (1OWBF) T P P o A142D360G 01
39 MO 0021 002 b ) *x ] %(40)x8 ............ Screw %(40”‘8 ............................................. B508848H01
47 MO 0314 050 i B B3 s Washer 3 oo 8 5913N010PO2
43 Mg 0336 037 P + A * .‘) M3x0l5x6 ............ SCFGW Maxo.sxﬁ ............................................. 2 sgmN012P06
a4 MS OzAﬂ Bog ?7*3 }.4:1,.”3‘- ........................... Mﬂgﬂﬁt ca[ch ................................................ 1 A1mD019PO‘|
45 M9 (874 045 + w B M3X(0.5 crrrerreneranns Nut M3X(0.5 «rrrrreerimmmminieininee. arrrieeesae 4 S910N01OPO2
a8 M9 0305 053 % > E ﬁ F e Washer 3 - oottt 5913N210p02
48 M9 0806 002 F * U ARG, e Screw [ (44) %6 B608867HO1
49 M9 1110 002 * T Ua(d40)x8 -oeeeeee Screw ! (40)%8 W500284H01
5[} Mg ‘”06 003 ;-L EF * ko %(40))(20 ............ SGFBW %(40))(20 ............................................. 1 W500369H01
51 MS 01A1 739 b w 5 T PP TP EYPE PPN Hinge eerrsrersesemmmmmm 1 w438942G01
52  MS 01A0 160 F A H o= F e Eye guard -re-eeeremmesisnii s 1 wW488662H01
b3 MS D1AQD 4‘77 é F ﬁ ........................... Adaptﬂl’ ......................................................... 1 WM“HO']
54 MS 02A0 601 T A FER{HR oooeermsmeiancnmnnne. EYO guard adapter ....................................... 1 A140D236H01
66 M9 1075 003 A F Kk L MAX(TIXID e Screw M4x(0.7x30 SBO1NS84P30
57 MS 07A0830 il - -Face plate -------------- A130C127H 08
63 M9 0420 037 SW, PW, PH~XI M4x).7x§ - Scraw MAX(Q,7TXEB ceovrreerrerimrienieriumisaniiarnin s SO02N034P08
60 Ms 02A5 230 ” 1€ —  amtesrsavianrestivarEEeRRE COVBT ............................................................ 1 A1400230H01
61 M8 0410 037 P + A X ¥ MAXD.IXB ----ceeee Screw MAX(0,7X8 - oo, 1 SOOONO14PO8
62 MS 07A7 339 X h 18 - ﬁ (;E) ..................... X-Cover (right) ............................................. t A142D199HO1
63 M9 3003 021 ARARMAN P MIXOEXE oo Scrow M3X0.5XE --coormereermnnnini. 2 S803N219P03
65 MS 07A6 339 Xoh 18 — BRO(E) s X-Cover (laft) rerrreererrsmrserniorioriimmurniieanianeenanaa 1 A142D198H01
66 MS 07A3 239 T 2] it - ssasrasiestsstrsrriasisnsey Covar{lOwar) «---remcemsrmms 1 A131C286G01




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

2] A&BaG%

- [goLl

123 122

—-—




%3RS
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES
=8 K EEH ®H ¥
Flg. MEa—F s L a—F
No. Parts. No. = e % Description Amt, Ref. No.
Req.
81 M9 1107 002 F * U U6 (40) x5 ,B-weeenes Sorew Y(40) X85 ceoreernsera 1 W500082H01
82 MF17B0 584 X E > 77 /X — oo Thraad take-up cover e ... 1 W48150HD
83 M9 1108 001 @R 1k X R ¥ MG(40) x5 Screw J(40)XB.5  corerreesri i 1 B503846HM
84 MF 36A1 180 ¥ -4 e (J:) Cevanraaeransraberaes Thread guide ................................................ 1 W471432H01
86 Mo 9032 ws = \j ﬁ | R LT TR T Pln ............................................................... 1 A1900018P01
87 Mg 0450 060 T H + E ﬁ T B L TR T Y Washﬂr 4 ...................................................... 1 3913N040P04
88 M9 1117 002 A F x  F UH(A0)X11.4 e Scrow T (40)X 11,4 crrvrrerrerieninneni 1 B503344HO1
902 MS OzEO 190 * & fi ﬁ ........................... Bobbln Wiﬂder Complete .............................. 1 A‘IQDDNZPDZ
89 MS 07A1 339 X — Y Hh X — (5) ..................... X-Y cover (rtght) .......................................... 1 A142D195H01
90 MS 0ZA1 101 # W P22 -oememeeeerees Needle plata ¢2.2 A140D516H02
gt M9 0812 002 F * T 30(56) X1, 8reerereeens Screw ¢(56)x1.8 W488893H01 .
93 MS07A0797 R H 7 ¢ /A& --ooomeeeeeSlide plate guard film 1 A142D211HM
94 MS . ~ 1 o Slide platg  ---rermeemeree 1 A_131C159H03
96 M3 0809 003 H F Xk T KAO)XE e Screw {40} X6 e 3 WE01801H01
a6 MG 43A1 131 * i m (ﬁﬁ) .................. Thrﬂad guide ................................................ 1 w487127H01
a7 MS 07A0 339 X - Y B i = (E) ..................... X-Y ¢over {]eft) .................................. 1 A142D194H0Y
99 MF 10AQ 181 * ® P (7 —LTF)-eeemeemes Thread guide e 1 W452161HO1
100 MF 70A1 180 % E I ML Thread guide W481678H01
101 MO 1506 001 BH o Uk X R P Ba(28)%6 oo Scraw 5 (28)x86 B508087H01
103 MG 43AD 181 3 B (F) roremeeeremennee Thread guide W487126H01
803 MF10ED 210 £ & IR B 3% (M) e Thread tension regulator complets -------------- 1 W346065G 05
104 MO 1608 046 B HE F 5 b --oeemeomcemmiimennnns TRUMD (UL reeereiressriineassinnsiiesnersisssrarissesesnas 1 WA476460H 01
105 MT60ARB0Z [HE U b X oo Thumb nut revolution stopper --:-:oeeeeeeerenesees 1 W476470H01
106 MN10A3 245 [ B /% R -oeveeesiiien Thraad tension spring «eeiessesvrvesiericena.. 1 W461786H01
107 MM1IAD556 I8 F I #B T -oercvomsmmenne Thread tension releasing disc - triereserres 1 W47TE11HO1
108 MF 10A0 555 W F T oo Thread tension disgs «ooeoveoeereesrerine... 2 W444050H01
109 M9 0204 060 & b CRCIILCILLIEELEEEE Thread tension releasing pin «eoeeieesrennne, 1 B509216H01
110 MF 10A0 553 @ ¥ B e Thread tension stud «r . 1 B419178H01
111 MF 10A0 187 s HR U /X R v Thread take-up spring ooeoesesr . 1 W486372H01
112 MF10A0 708 7w i 2 rerereeneneonne Thread tension regulator bushing :--oorereeees 1 W453140H01
113 M9 0901 002 I x U Ya(A0) X4 e Screw H(40) X4 oo 1 W500741H01
904 MF S0EQ 550 @@ ] 8 (M) (FYUTr32)Pre-tension complate --o--oreesiin. 1 W487036G 02
114 Mg 1101 046 WRED F o B et Thumb AUt - e 1 w501637H01
15 MF36A0245 P BB /5 2K eeeerremsmiemsieeonninnns Thread tension SOring oo 1. W462881H01
116 MF t0A1 566 & F 11| B AT Thread tension discs W501636H01
1177 MF 90A0553 W@ F B e Thread tension stud W487037HM
18 MF 9A0 181 % X A (FUFigr)-- Thread guide ------------ W487038HD1
M9 MS0ZA1 226 U + X 5 B, () oo Shutter holder (right) A130C145G0
122 M8 4006 037 P ¥ 3 & ¥ M3IX0.5XG --o-oeeeee Screw M3X0.5XE  cooorrrerierinii 2 S800N112P06
123 MS OZAU 453 i ¥ X b 2T P L TRV R PP PREY PR Shuttar corveeeresrrvaiiiiiiiiiiiiiair i st e e 1 A1300144H02
126 MS 02A0226 & ¢ 3 T B (F) e Shutter holder (left) -----xoveereresiiessimmirisnnnne 1 A130C146G01
905 MS 02E0 468 L ¥ o sX T (M) oo Shutter complete e, 1 A130C438G01
125 MS 03A0 47 a N ﬁ ........................... Rubber l'llng ................................................... 1 A1400329H01




(3] L#h, B, XV, sHEHRE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

(143) (145) 152

176 141 W2 144 146 {143) (145) 150 151

143 [145 147 148




B8] L&#h, B8, XL, #HEuiE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

&R
Fig. #&a-—F s - e RWHa-k
No. Parts. No. ®A & Description Amt.  Ref. No.
Req.
141 M9 1802 006 # % it * % U 36(28)X14 ----Screw %(28)X14 B503851HO1
142 MF 60A1 383 2 = L BT R T YT PP P PP PR P Crank ............................. w45m75H03
143 M9 1519 001 #F* /1}.2‘ XD BA{2B) KB Scraw 5 (28)x6 B509087HO1
144 MF 60A0 232 Lt & X 9 o (JD) oo Arm shaft bushing (laft) e 1 W464011HOT
145 MF 60A2 740 7 1 |~ ........................... Falt vt e e 3 w501524H01
146 M9 1602 001 iﬁ Scraw %(40})(4 ............................................. 2 WHOO036HO01
147 MF 70A0 352 H Collar «rrsemrem s 1 w482357H01
148 MG 41B0 234 L Arm shaft bushing (middlg) «ooeeooeerrreecenaene 1 W481617H01
149 M9 1606 001 & Scraw JA(4D} X7 rororersr e 8 P811000X0t
150 MF 40A0 331 % Bevel goar for arm shaft -, 1 PE11003X02
151 MS 02A0 230 L AP ShAft correr s 1 A130C133H01
152 M9 16502 002 E'Z = screw %(28))(12 ............................................. 2 WH00509H01
163 M5 Q2EQ 682 FAY x z PU“GV ............................................................ 1 A140D231G01
156 MF 60A0233 &t # x ¥ Arm shaft bushing (right) -, 1 WA4B1575HO1
1685 MF 40A0 333 & 4] Bevel gear for vertical shaft {upper) - 1 P611000X 02
156 MF BOAO 740 7 I i Foalt -rocccerrraiicni i e 2 w5m2H01
157 MS-07A0 522 & ¥4 x ¥ Vertical shaft bushing (upper) -------e-emeeeeenes 1 A131C212GM
158 MG 41B0 520 = Vertical shaft «-ooeeemseeseesenenni e, 1 W481658H01
169 . MF 67B0 522 % ¥ x ¥ Vertical shaft bushing (lower) ------eroeoeeeeeene 1 W462734H01
160 MF 40A0 334 £ ) Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lowar) --:oo-eereee 1 P611001X02
161 MF 40A0 332 = ] Bevel gear for hook shaft -or-crreeriece. 1 P611002X02
162 M9 1606 001 HRF S ak X R T L4(AD)XT-rrrmerennians Screw Vi{40)X7 c--orereeinsen 3 B504016H01
163 MG 44EQ 662 & 2 H A4 F (M) --oreemeeneienn Needle bar connecting link guide ------:--=-veee- 1 W483438G 02
164 MO 1110 002 =E * D UG (A0) X Beerrvnmrenianns Screw UG (D) XG oo errerennn 2 W500204H01
166 MF 10A0 325 b= B) e Square block rrreeeressraiiiii b W443934H01
906 MS 05E0 580 X E & & (M) s Thread take-up lever complete --------------------- 1 W331012G06
166 MS 02A0 128 & DPX17 #18 -veeeee Needle DPx17 #18 S$970005H 05
167 MG 42A0 181 %  ® PI (BEHE) oo Thread guidg - W487123H01
168 M9 0815 002 F R U IFM)XAE e Screw J4(44)x45 oo WA484210H01
168 MO 1102 001 B F ik A R Y WH0)X2T e Scrow TG40} X27  cooereeriems W500489H01
170 MO B0A0 664 st 8 X & Jb (T} orreremenienns Needle bar bushing (lower) -« rmrererenriennnn 1 W468121H01
171 MG 4B} 660 vl B o Naadle bar «ccreocieie e st 1 W488438H01
172 MF 60A0 663 8 # > & Jb (E)--eeremrmenes Needle bar bushing (upper) «-esreeieesienininnn 1 W4B1760HDT
173 M9 1503 001 ERF Sk xR 9{4(23)):4 B ereeniees Screw BM(2B)X4.6  -cocreeeeene 1 B508971HD
174 MF 10A2 740 7 T b ........................... Felt .............................................................. 1 wm3H01
176 MF 60A0 742 Bq Cap for needls bar bushing (upper) ------------ 1 W502181HO01
176 M9 1516 001 #RF i ak A R B (28) %13 --moeeeeee Screw BG(28)X13 e 1 W500006H 01




(3] i T %
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

201

222

223




[4] R T

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

&M
Fig. #&a—F o - R/E RAHa-F
Na. Parts. No. B &2 % Description Amt.  Ref. No.
Req.

1H MS 02E0 252 I EA LiX— e Lifting [BYGE et sremmer e e 1 A130C139G6M
192 M9 1109 002 F = D Y (40YXT e Sorew UG {40)XT e 2 WS500511HO1
193 MG 30A0 154 =X ] B creini Guide plate «--romerrememmienin q Wag3466H01
194 MG 30B1 222 % 2 b X e Thread releasing cam - 1 W4B3465H02
195 M9 1226 015 F  * ¥ 36(28)x5.5 e Sorew JE(2B)XHH e 1 A140D355H01
196 M9 0421 060 G 3 Jb A B I e Thread releasing pin --occorremnmeenn, 1 W502957H07
197 M9 0508 037 P + ~ R ¥ MEX0.8X10 - Sorew MBX0.8X10 «rewrrrsirmisseinisiin s 1 S900NQI5P10
198 M9 0801 053 /% X JE @ H oo Spring washer § e 5 SH3IN210P0A
199 MO 0660 0B0 = 2 £ BE @ B «ooroorrrrrivenrinninin Washer § «-crroecrrmeeerereri e e e 5 S$913N040P0S
200 MS 02A6 454 0 B i SRHEFE  csrerrere e e e 1 A1400D268H01
201 MF 60A0 531 3 I I LI ITTRT T PP PP PP CONNEEIOP *  etrttr et aii et ints et aes 1 Wa462748H01
202 M9 0201 017 AN b B e BOlt rrerrreerei e st e e e e e 2 A140D266H01
203 M9 1251 045 F > B 3(32) oo Nut 35{32) ~weveeereeenens ~2  B509177HO1
204 M9 1204 023 HHGA I KU ko -Connacting bolt =1 A140D255H01
206 MS Q02EQ 763 A~ I &7 5 2w B e SBall Grank «r-c--c-crrererermaccrrraiiarireriaraaan s s 1 AD2E7IGH
207 M9 0815 060 I -3 BB e Washear B -oreevrimriniiiiiiiiiicie sl 1 S91INQ10POS
208 M9 0511 068 E B uE A BB e E-type reatining ring B -, 1 S822N210P60
209 M9 2008 045 F w B MB crereervmmiinnans NUt MB oottt rsst e e e 1 SO1GNO10POS
210 M9 8008 022 U P K Jb b MBX20 eoeeeeen Bolt M8x20 S903N412P20
211 MS 02A0 784 # Foee Connector A140D265G01
212 M9 5009 021 AR ARM ML b MEX0.8XE oo BOIt MBX(.BXB  «rersimssemmmcscistinssiani it 5 S803N210P08
213 MO B8 60 =2 F o T E v SNAD PIN o s 2 S921N0O20P06
214 M9 0613 060 P v PiR  rrrereetrstriotaamraiea e vrea e rreeran e et rane 1 A140D271HO1
215 MS 02A1 57t @ ¥ CONNECEOr «oomrrerererrisirisis it 1 A140D270HO1
216 M9 2008 048 2+ w F MBEEE) e NUE MB corretrorr e ccir i cra e srnast e se s vaa s 1 S910N010P08
217 MS 02A3 601 He 0B e Adapter ......................................................... 1 A140D257H02
221 MS 02B1 601 He & B o Adapter ......................................................... A140D269H02
222 MS D2A2 438 T 7 2 U ¥ & v Air cylindar oo A100NOIIPOT
223 MS (7AQ 571 D uh oy FREFE e CONMBCLOE -+t torrerstarriamiamiarisnstomricisenssomnasnnnens AT90N023PD1
24 M9 0822 002 F X P K(A)XE e Screw 3:(40)%8 W464016H01
226 MV 30A0 256 o i I ocreeerineeeans ---Presser foot «::eeemrni A130C201HO1
226 M9 1102 001 ERF L UE X K T UG(40)X2.7 e o-Screw U6 (40)x2.7 W500489H01
227 MG 30B0 267 158 T 8 X F b e Presser bar bushing ----cermmninen, 1 W462887H01
228 MF 10A0 262 ¥ e R - Y Pressar DEF - cwieseississiatiiatinmr s 1 W502079H01
229 M9 1508 001 BHF ab A R D BH(28)XB -eeeee SCrew BG(ZB)XB -terrreierrmrn s 1 B50S088HO1
230 MG M1B0 265 £ T @ & F s Presser bar holder -«----o-eoeeeeesmmnnnn, 1 WaB1630G01
3 MS- 02A0 269 # T i - S T LTI, Pressar bar spring ....................................... 1 A140D375H01
232 M9 0620 050 ] B B reerierieenieieas WAShEr rrosrrrrrirmrieaistiiit e 1 SO13NO10PO6
233 MF 20A0 703 = A B Pressar bar guide -« 1 W475491H01
234 M8 3202 047 M B F w b YH(28) eeeeeeeees Special nut Y5 (28) «oereererissnieienini 1 W471438H01
235 M9 3209 035 Y T I K U Lp(20)X43 -eeeeeem Thumb screw 14(28)x43 «oveeieinnicnnene 1 W481436H01




(@] RiF T 1448
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

256 057
265

262

,\
B

. {907] @EDM < .nm
- \ gﬁ 267
‘]‘}-n@‘ % a

G 267 JL‘?

mf

(L

275

T

ii'si:‘ .-; 284
o e Te :jﬂaw 269
Neat!

7

10




(@ PR T B

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

R
Fig. #&a—F a P @ ®WHa-F
No. Parts. No. B fn £ Dascription Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
251 M9 1801 035 B E & U 3(28)X3H e Foed regulating scraw 36(28)X35 wereerreereens 1 WS502411HO1
252 Mg 1802 045 + 3 }. %(28) .................. NUI %(28} ...................................................... 1 B508961H01
253 MG 30B1 261 48 T B B B oo Prosser regulating bracket «rrerereerininn. 1 W480473H0
254 MG 30A0833 X Y #xFI (ERLTF) oo Faed lifting rock shaft bushing --eo-voeeererrnnns 2 W483450H0
255 MO 1108 001 BR+ ik A R UG(40)x6.6 - -Borew U6 (40) XBE  rrorerseeenin 2 B503846H01
266 M9 1603 003 A T R I L4(28)X16 e SCrew VA (Z4) K16 rwvesreeresrioriorin i 1 W501008HO1
257 MS 07A0463 LtEHETFEUB (B} Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) ---:--r-- 1 A140D217H02
258 Mg 0601 050 E.: ﬁ :F E ﬁ 6 ........................ WaShBr 6 ...................................................... 1 3913NMGP06
250 MG 30B0 384 H T30 F o Feed connecting crank rod oo 1 W480485H01
260 MS 1551 015 ER & F R ¥ MBEX0.75X24 - Sorew MEX0.7EX24  -oroeeemsmmsmscneomen e 1 W480471H02
261 MF B0AO 700 /¥ e ALY Spring for felt stopper oo 1 W500836H 01
252 MG 3080 740 7 T Jin |». ........................... Felt ............................................................... 1 w464014HD1
263 M9 0325 065 C F IE 2 B e C-typa StOR ring oo 1 $922NJ10P25
264 MG 20A0760 i B oo Feed lifting eccantric ---oooromvemresrmerssenisnrros 1 W483456H01
266 M8 1608 001 BHF ik X R T JG(40)XT e Sorew VA{A0)XT orereseescrenismsimsinin e 2 BB04016HOY
266 MY 1572 045 U F  w b GXD.TE e U-nut BX0, 70 corereerernanienninisi s 1 S910N662P06
267 M9 1210 002 E‘Z _* b %(28) . ...Screw %{28) ................................................... 2 W501247H01
268 MG 10BO 763 A T T D e Ball crank «creceomsrsniiaiiiiiiii e 1 W461042H01
269 MG 30B0 732 ®E ] & (M) e Spring guide bar complate e 1 W464020G01
270 MS 01A2 aR2 ral = = csrerressstesessaccincrnnes CO”ar‘ ............................................................ A‘|4DD423H01
271 MG 30B0 226 # T g 3L T e Adapter e W461057HO
273 M9 030’ w4 =z 7‘ Yo 7’ B v Sprlng pln ................................................... S9N N333P08
274 M9 1110 002 =+ D TG(40)XB e Scraw g (40) <8 WE00294H 1
275 MS 02EQ 766 ~iAsSvoET ) rmeeemeseennisneenaes Bell crank guide bracket complata -----vereeeee 1 A140D824HN
276 M9 1681 015 B A T R U JA(A0)X12 e Serew 14 (40)X12 swoceeseeeninsne 1 W480472HM
277 MG 10B0 910 Y D e I Feed 1ifting rock shaft link = 1 W457552H01
907 MS 02E0 460 E & L T B (&) () - Food lifting rock shaft complete «---oeeomeeeeee 1 ANDI21GN
278 MS 02A0462 L B £ T Bl (K)o Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank -o-oo-e-eeees 1 A141D122H01
279 M9 1506 022 T —- N — E b R T T P T TP P TR PRT PRI, Taper pln ...................................................... 1 wm363H01
280 MS 02A0460 L 3B b T #h o Feed lifting rock Shaft -w-eroeecoemmnn 1 A41D123H0
282 M9 0507 063 o 2] B e Beall crank guide pin oo 1 WhH02467H01
283 MG 1080 411 a . | = e Y TY R RO“er ............................................................ 1 w501534H01
284 MG 10B0 250 W I 7 F Xk - eBPFING  erreere 1 W502462H 01

"




(6] Tah, A o8B
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

308 309

310 3N

12




(6] Té#h, HvHEBE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

&M
Fig. ®&a-—¥ o . By ®WHa-F
No. Parts. No, = i & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
301 MF 2UAO 229 m ﬁ b _u: A e Hook positionﬂr ............................................. 1 w468837H01
302 Mg 1115 002 ZF * i %(40))(10 ............ SCreW %(40))(10 ............................................. 8509061H01
304 MS 07E0 451 T #1 2% & Jb (K)o Hook shaft bushing (L} A131C248G 01
305 M9 1602 020 ARARMEA KD Li(401x10 ---------Socket set screw M4(40)x10 - . W462683H01
306 MF 00AD 453 T W > % (:p) ..................... Hook shaft bushing (M) ................................. A141D680H0
307 MF 00A0 360 F ) U 1 4 e -Thread trimmer cam «comermer e A130C694H0
308 MS 07A0 450 -F ﬁ ........................... Hook shaft ................................................... A1310250H01
309 MF 10A0 352 & - --Collar for hook Shaft «rerrermrermermaeaereieneen. B422844H02
310 MF GOAO 740 7 I I }. "'"""'“"""""""'Fﬂlt ............................................................... 1 w500042H01
317 MG37BO 452 T # A & W (FK)ereeree-Hook shaft bushing (right) coseorereeie., 1 W462738H01
312 Mg 1117 002 A F & ¥ MA0)x13 e Screw D6 (40)X13 oo 1 B503844H01
313 Mg 1106 m1 ﬁ! j— -‘/_u-_j * P2 %(40))(37 ............ Screw %(40))(3.7 .......................................... 3 B509266H01
314 MG 30A0 700 S~ T Spfing ......................................................... 1 w4B7mgH01
315 M9 0811 006 # & F F* U M3x0.35%9.5ereeere Screw M3x(0,36X8.5  --errmeerreien e L W487008H01
316 Mg 1103 mz E‘Z * -‘) %(4{]))(5 ............ Screw %(40)){5 ............................................. 2 3509062H01
317 MG 4480 120 al I 2 R L LT e T Hook comD|ete ............................................. 1 P975040x02
318 MF 25B0 123 2 ol ¥ LS ereeresiraaiiriiariir e BObBbin oo 1 PA76021X01
319 MS 02EQ 125 K E 2 7 = 2 e Bobbin case complete ----oomrreerseresenenee s 1 A190D034PM
320 ™9 0803 086 F oA T — b e Dil sl - - vt s e e 1 A190D044PO1

13




U B
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

334 I

388 370 371 374 376 377

A . .
384 383 332 381 g——- 340

353

14




6] DU A
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

L
B ®Ha-F

Fig. #®&/a-—F -
No. Parts No. i & & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
331 M9 1202 046 + w boorreeerermrei Nut %(23') ...................................................... W500001-HO01
332 MS 07A1 603 He [og B e, Adaptar sooereerie i e A142D355H01
333 M9 0420 037 P FAEXYV(PW-SWIMAX{(.7x8 ----- P scrow (PW-SW) MAXD,TXE ereeremmoerrmemceisn S002N034PO8
33 MF 00AD 309 EE i F1aXibDI@ srreermereemrmrrsamsrsiatiistirinisstaserueisnninrenare A1410862H01
335 Mg 0552 050 E _washer 5 ...................................................... Sg!s”(nop%
336 M9 1212 015 & ~Hingsd Seraw rweeerereerirsisennr e WE01778H01
337 MN 25A4 572 o ...Spring ............................................................ W469191 HO‘
238 MS 07A0 392 m # ﬁ Driving blOOk ................................................ A142D352601
330 MS 07A1 601 1’4 [0} Ad@pLEr =+-ermrrreemsne e A142D264H0O2
340 M9 1110 002 E * L SMUKL(40) XB creverees Scrow U4 (40) X8 -reeerieeien Geriseerserrnieesisnnrtrsnarens W5(0204H01
341 MS 07A1 571 & F (UEFEH) -reeeeeemeeeens Connecting plug (UEFB) -r-mermeemmmereniiemeeen.
342 MS 07A2 603 2 U & —BUEE crorreerererieneriennaes Adapter for cylindar -, A142D255H02
%343 MS 07A0438 T 7—2UF— NSATEXIQ--mmmmreee Air cylinder NSA1GXI) ----rrmvemrrmervemmmnnnnnn.
344 Mg 0401 053 m * E ﬁ 4 ........................ Spring washer 4 .......................................... 3913N210Pm
345 M9 0802 Q02 E * L IE{48)XT  eeeeeeeeees Scrow JE(44)XT  -oomeeene W501083-HO1
36 MF 36A0D 750 7 w2 a e Flexible wire connecting bracket - W502917-H01
347 M9 1127 0156 By £ I R D e, Hingad scraw U (40) «-eereererrerronsniniinnninnea, W487061-H01
348 MF 90A0 361 B a B e Bracket for flaxible wirg ---reccrsereaiie, W487072-H01
348 MS 07A0 228 Bl erresersosisiiiees Crank ccrrreeresrmitrtnian st s s A1400D175H02
30 M9 1112 002 E +* D TG (40) X112 ceeneereees Scraw JE (40} x12 -rrremenir e W501889H01
3%3 M2 1110 002 E * PPTC 1) 3-8 BECEEERERERCE Screw UG{40) X8 --rorrmererrmanin e W500294-H0D1
354 MS 07AQ 746 j'/*:/jjblj,r-lv ........................... Flaxible wira «orsrreririimriainicrioriiese. A141D608H02
3556 MS 07E0 746 T LFITNT4¥ (M) Flexible wire assy. A141D661G02
356 Mg 1373 045 j— w '. 5 ............ Nut M5 .................................................. 5910N0‘0P05
367 MS 07A4 601 ZA Y BT oo Fixed plate for wire A142D353H01
3/8 MS 07A3603 VL/ A FE{EE e Fixed base for solenoid --:---re-srmresrsinsinrsisaieans A142D354H0
359 Mg w13 m‘] EI 1— "J]J:j * -‘J‘ ........................... Set sSCrew %(40})(85 .................................... A141 0937H01
360 MF 00AQ 603 WH &+ B e Bracket for fixed blade --r--rmrerrmemeemomminnnnnns A141D874HMN
361 Mg 1110 002 IF *_ E/‘ ........................... Screw %(40))(8 ............................................. w5m294_H01
352 Mg wz‘l mz E'Z * -‘/’ ........................... Scfew %(40] )(8 ............................................. BEm_H01
363 MS 07A0 180 ﬁ'{ ¥ ﬁ ........................... Thread guida ................................................ A14ZD393H01
364 MG 1102 010 M % 4 coSoraw Jg (A0} X0 rrerreereeriens e A140D138H04
365 MF OZAO 838 E x b R T e AL EE Fixed b'ade ................................... A13‘|CM7H01
356 Mg 1110 045 j— ) I\ ........................... Nut %(40) ......................................... A1410936H01
367 MF 00A0 381 A 4 B H B (1) -oooreeemeeeeeeenes Cam follower crank (1) A141D637THO1
358 Mg 1201 045 j- ] l. . ...Nut %{28} ...................................................... W501327-H01
369 MF OGAO 411 a [0 coverorncasnarnsrnranrnnan RO“GT ......................................................... A141 DG%HO"
370 MF OOAO 412 o | n m ........................... RD“er 'stud ................................................... A141 D639H01
37] Mg 1516 002 E'Z * .'/‘ ........................... screw %(28))(8.5 .......................................... wsnzm,Hoz
372 MF 00A1351 h & I8 $E B (2) coomeeemeneeeees Cam follower crank (2} croeeesemrmmermerrenenes A141D648HO1
373 MF 00AD 412 a ] Fhooeen Rollar Stud rrererersrrsarmieriiieriimniaetiesieeaiaranan. A141D639HO01
374 MF OOAO 411 = = I ERTT T T RRRT S PRPS RO”er ......................................................... A‘|41 D638H01
375 Mg 1201 045 —J— > i. ........................... Nut ;{5(28) ...................................................... w501827_H01
376 MF OOAO 477 z ls o JX e Stopper ......................................................... A‘|41 D581H0‘|
377 Mg 1515 002 IF * -') ........................... Screw %(28})(8_5 .......................................... w502945.H02
378 MF 00A1 477 Z b oy 2% HR eeeeereereeeeneieeen Stopper plate --rrreeeoninii A141D69IHO1
379 Mg 1502 045 + -y I. "'Nut %(28) ...................................................... w501833_H01
380 Mg 1503 022 7|'\" I |~ ........................... BOIT %(28})(20 ................................................ w501545_H02
381 M9 1516 Q02 F * 7 c-Sorew B (28) X0 --oeeeeeme e B508963-HO02
382 MS D7AD 572 U N E U R e Cail spring A142D397H0N
383 MF O0AD 760 7 w & 3 cremreeereeemneeneees Bushing --rre-eremrmmerenineninienin, A141D673HO1
384 MS 07A0 454 x R OHE OWh WA e Knife driving shaft A142D253H01
385 MF 00AD 527 & . ERRREELOEES Knife holding bracket saddle ----:-s-remerreeseans A131CO05H 04
386 Mg 1110 002 Iﬁ * ) ........................... Screw 1’]&(40) xs ............................................. Wﬁmm_H01
387 M9 1111 0158 B ff T G e Hinged screw Jg(40) «-ooomemmerssemarmmmonnnanennan W476412-H)Y
388 MF 0Q0A4 910 t) o s BT TP PP LimK  serertemrssoratssmanminseissiimmirissiansoesn s ssssnis A141D872ZHOY
389 Mg 1107 045 j— w I'. ........................... Nl.lt %(40) ...................................................... w475413_H01
390 Mg 1117 002 j‘L $ * E) ........................... SCTBW %(m)x13 ............................................. 8503&‘4_H01
301 MF 00AQ 382 #E L] B e Knife driving erank s, A1410879H01
392 Mg 0803 u“] ml * «; ........................... screw %(44))(6 ...................................... w473539_H01
393 Mg 4006 052 & ﬁ ........................... Special Washer ............................................. A‘!41D&7DH01
394 MS 07A0 836 A A B (F) e Knife base (left) --oo-roeeerermmremmmmmmree A142D385G01
395 MF 02A0 834 Z{FE) erreeenrereeenannie Movable Knife (laft) «soreremrrrm s A131CO46HOY
396 Mg 1151 {]10 ﬁﬁﬁ{\j‘ﬂﬂ*y ........................... Socket screw %(40))(7 .................................... A‘I“] D87‘|H01
387 M9 5003 021 RASNHEANL F MEX0.8X12Z oo Balt MEX0,8X12 »orrercerermminiiininn. S903N210P12
398 M9 0102 053 /5 X EE & B oo Spring washer ---reeeeererereen i SH13INCI0POE
399 M 0552 050 & ﬁ 5 ........................ washﬂr ......................................................... 3913N010P05
400 MS 07E0 519 Vs A Fﬁﬁ ........................... Solenoid A'SSV ............................................. At@gl_g?ljoz
a0t MS Q7AD0 782 - B L 4 - G ST VN Guard plate  reeesereir s A147D306H01

16




X—Y B s
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

444 19 445 447

- A (461)

*--..( 473 _(466) ~{480)
/-@:.:: (465) (459)

474
(472) (468)

(473)
(466)
(607) \\G

16




X—Y §is

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

fEA
mE ®WHa-F

Flg %ﬂrﬁ:ﬂ— K o FE
No. Parts. No, @ & & Description Amt.  Ref. No.
Req.
441 MS 02A0 972 O — 54 — 5 [Y) woreeemreereeneens Roller gage (Y} o rvesmemmmiiin, 2 A150D040P01
442 MS 02A1 957 YHREEL — R (F) oo Fixed race (left) --oooerrmooromemmermaenes g A140D292H03
443 MS 07A1601 W ot PR -eeeoreeeeeeernenenenenens ABDLEr -eerrereermemsmme it 1 A140D308H01
444 MS 02A0 408 x m I & ﬂ:ll dh i iiisrrvesssnsrssananr ey Detactor hO'dGr ............................................. 1 A1400307H01
445 M9 0420 037 SW,PW, PFART M4AXD.7X8 ----Borew MAXD TXE soormerrmsemsimsrmnssrrreennns 2 S902N034P08
446 ML 35A0 426 -U- ’1{ — '~ .......................... Supporter ...................................................... 3 w488951H01
447 M9 0304 037 SW, PW, PF~Rd M3x0. 5><12 Berew M3XD.BX1Z coeermremserrrer e 3 S$902ZN032P12
448 M9 1002 096 T U FERHEIT (X)) e Cantrol circuit unit (K)o 1 TE703P198G 10
449 M9 4003 021 AARMSARIL b MIXDTXIZ e Bolt MAXD.7X12 --ocorermrermerrrsrcra e 8 S903N219P 36
AB0 MS 02B1t 957 Y ﬁg!ﬁ Lr = & aeemermeeraeencienaiaaas Movable race (Y) .......................................... 1 A130C147HO3
451 MS 02A1 476 x f\‘ — -U- ........................... Spacar ......................................................... 1 A14OD451HU1
452 MS 0ZA2? 957 Y”EV—Z (E) ..................... Fixed race (I’lghf) .......................................... 1 A140D291HO3
463 M9 3003 021 ARAEAMFAHN b M3IX0.5%6 “Bolt M3XDBXE oo e S903N219P03
454 Mg 0305 053 Fas * E ﬁ 3 ........................ Sprlng washer 3 .......................................... 6 SgTaNz]OPﬂz
465 MD 0311 050 /I B & 3 oW BShEE 8 rerereereeerimrernreas e e 9 8913N010PO2
456 MS 02B3 601 W 7 P cverrreressernnninnien Adapter s+ e 2 A140D304H02
457 MS 02A0 740 '7 T jb I.~ ........................... Falt ............................................................... 2 A1400560H01
458 MS 02A0 426 T o3 W R E L e Holdar orresverriiiciieniic s, 1 A140DH59HO01T
459 M9 5001 021 AR A AREARIL P MEX0EXIE oo Bolt MBEX[O.BXTE --ormmrrveermsrmev s, 16 SO03N210P16
460 MO 0501 053 /% X B @ B ceceereeeencemmiinen Spring washer - eremriminne 9] 8913N210P05
461 M9 08562 060 /B 13 & h e ~Washer b S913N010P0O5
462 MS 02A0364 H v T U T e --~-Coupring A140D299G 01
463 M9 5002 020 SRARMEARD M5X0 Bxﬁ Sorew MBX(Q BXE ~coorerrerin s 8 S901N310PO6
460 MS 02A1523 H8 T X Ik b (Y) e Cog belt (Y] crererirmimiiiii s 1 A190D012P01
465 M9 031t 065 @B CHELEAW 10 - Cotype retaing ring 10 -oooerecseesrmmeonea 2 SO22NO10P10
866 MS 0ZAZ AB6 L= KA JISTZ UL e BBAriNG :ererersesiorroatiiiii s 8 SBEONOG3P10
467 MS 02A1 767 A Jb b B ceeereereereeessenein Cog pulley: --ssmsmrermmsrmmns e e 9 A140D297HO
468 MS 02AQ0 758 b - oo Brackat rocrereresrriinii e 1 A130C125H02
469 MY 5011 021 SRAW ﬁ'ﬂ"!lf b M5X0.8X25 --oe-eeo- Bolt MEXD.BX2E ---rvmermremrrmremr e 1 SO0IN210P25
470 MS 02AD 454 T P S GREFE  +evreresemraerreermresimiiai i b 1 A140D303HO1
471 M9 (326 065 RECHIL A 26 - rrrrrerrrrrmenns C-type retaining ring 26 ro-oeeerrirmvrmrenanianae 1 S9ZZN110P26
472 M8 5004 020 RANSHLEA R MEX0.8x§ ---eeee Bolt MEXD.BxB  --orrermrrerre e 4 SO0IN310P08
473 MS 0ZA0 767 X M b ceeeeeeerreerernnes Cog pullgy o 2 A140D298H01
A7 MS 02A1 758 T S A w b ceeeereeeeesecimiiniienas BrAGKEL --reeeesereeeesoensimmeerissenseaasiairnnesbesaeannns 1 A130C123H03
475 MO 0450 050 3 H + & & 4 - CWASHEE § rererreinieni e s 10 S5313N040P 04
476 M3 0401 063 /% Rk BB 4 e Spring washer 4 «rooreecerereenee e 10 S913N210P04
477 M9 0406 037 P + ~ 3 ¥ M4x0,7x6 eSerew MAX(Q,7XB oo 10 SO00NQ14P06
479 MS 02A1390 Y EE B) # ccoeeceeeeseeneinniene BRGFL  wrrrrrereernscsrrrinmtimeineieeeereinntsarynyesans nnnsnsan 1 A140D302H01
480 MS D2A4 477 R b w 4% ceeemreeeeeeeeiesien SLOPPEE e oseemsramssemssases it ettt 2 A140D293H03
481 M9 5005 095 RFuBUTE—F (YH) coovenin Motor complete () e 1 A130C170G02
482 MS 02A3 477 X I.. ] ,q ........................... Stopper ......................................................... 2 A14DD293H02
483 MO-1003 022 R * b MAX0.7XB -eeeerennne Bolt MAX(,7XB  -crreerrrreimm e 8 S903N089P 34
484 MS 07B0 957 X BB L — R s Movable race (X) --crrmeemerremeremenes 1 A131C178H0t
486 M9 5013 021 SAARMSHEAL P 3X0 5><10 """"" Bolt M3X0,5X10 -orrerrerrmerrecnssaiienen. 2 S903N219P06
486 MS 07A0957 X#@BERELV-—X (F) - Fixed race [(X)(F) - rrereerermminnninn.. 1 A142D202HN
487 MS 07A0972 A — T4 — & (X) reoeremmnannenes Roller gage (X)---rrormeoreemmermmemermaancnceniinen, 2 A190D039P02
488 M9 1004 022 A i b MAXD.TXAD  cooreeeer Bolt MAX0, 7XAQ wvrervrsrsersersamrarmacancunasienesrnrrrmaas 2 S903N019P40
480 MO 1003 045 .;. b OMAXD.T -eeeemmeeeeees NUE MAX[.T creeeerrmnrrmrrneansneriearissinraes s sensneens 2 S910NO10P04
490 MS 07A0 477 b w  JE ceeeerrreeeceseneeninn. SHOPPEr ---rereremremsimiimsianins e eane 7 A140D426H03
491 MS 07A1 957 XBEBEIRBL — R (B) o Fixed race [X)(B) oo 1 A1420D202H02
497 MS 07A0 407 X Wi B8 M HR coeeereeerereeenerienen Detactor platg (X )« e e, 1 A142D201HO%
493 MS 07A0 257 ¥ T IR evemrerirerinnninn AdApLar e e 9 A140D306H02
801 M9 5006 098 RFvETE—F (XBh) oo Motor complate (X) erorerermrann.. 1 A130C170G0
502 M9 5003 021 ARBNREARILF MEX0EX1Z e Bolt MBEXD.8X12 ~wo-vremrrermeemeremironenicciceaniecans 4 S903N210P12
503 MS 02B4 601 Fom FILELATER reeereeerremrenrnnnnienas Motor Bdaptar  «oeoeesrserimim 1 A130C126H02
504 MS 4005 037 P ¥ 3 % ¥ MAXDTIXB -overee Screw MAX0. 7XE crorerrerroarrmeiecrmrecnaciecneeens 2 SO00N114P08
505 MS 0ZAG 778 ~ Jb b M I e Balt clamper (X) -« 1 A140D296HO2
06 MS 02A0523 8 B ~ b b (X) e Cog belt (X) rovremrererme e 1 A180D013PO1
07 MO 0604 065 E J& 1b X B8 reerererrrrrrrimnennen E-typa rotaing ring B «eeverroioiiin, 3 S922N210P80
508 MS 02A1 454 B ceeeereeereeeeeineiaen GRAFL  reeeeereeasnmnsrremeessiiieeeee e ee e ea s rnane e e 1 A140D300H01
509 MO 0509 037 P + A X U MBXD.BX3Q - Seraw MBX(.BXI0 -roeereermormmrissrmmmrimsncrriiirnrann 1 SGIONOI5P30
510 M9 1373 046 F o b MBEXQB  crerrreneees Nut MEX0.8 --ormrrrerimerinimin i 1 S910NO10PO5
611 MS 02A3 758 T 5 & w b ccrriertererioniinn Bracket «r--:-eoresesseiomsioriomiietietisiisseisni st serairass 1 A130C122H01
612 MS 02A2 758 7T S5 5 o | ereeeceemirmnonenn BracKEt ---r--re-reereemsmrsemramaarsamsaneaneainoneaas s 1 A130C121HO
513 MS 02A0390 X EE M W --eererreerseecreienenn GRAFE  ceevrmeremmrimmiimtriiin ettt a e e 1 A140D301H01

17




SR T 8845
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

£36 536 538




SR T R

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

1]
By ®RHa-—F

Fig. ¥&Ka-—-F o .

No. Parts. No. » e & Description Amt. Ref. No.
531 MS 02A0 456 B S Baaring housing .......................................... A140D4SBG02
532 MS 02A0 628 EM A — e Boaring «rr-re-eererveretnm s A190D035PO1
533 MS 07A1 454 M e SRAFE  rrerrrrrrerirr i e e A142D24HM
R34 M9 1002 070 LM K — Jb e BRAFING «worrrressmmermres e P980017X 01
536 MS 02A2 390 Y B & g e Shaft  crevreerami s A140D289H02
36 M9 4002 021 ARG AR b MAXOTXIE oo BOIt MAXQ.7XG -rressersmressrmsisstsssisisns s saniesns S903N219P38
537 M9 0451 050 i . B4 i, Washer e S013NO10PD4
638 MS 02A4 603  YHEBRUERUTE oo Detector plate holder (Y} - A140D960H02
539 MS 07A1 407 Y ﬁ 1& II_-l:!l ﬁ ........................... Detector plate (Y) .......................................... A142[)369H01
R4D MO 0420 037 SW. PW, P+~ MAXD.TXE - Scraw MAXQ.7XB rorrrrrrrrmri SO0ZNO34PO8
541 M9 4001 037 P ¥ 3 R ¥ MAX0.7X12 e Sorew MAXD.7X1Z -reeevemmsessimmisssinsenisasnnense SB00N114P12
542 MS 02A0 778 PO N - B R Balt clamper (YY) «recoeeresrmrimmi A140D266H
A3 MS 02A0 781 A T T S e PP Belt holdar (Y) e, A140D213H02
544 M9 0552 050 h -4 BB e, Washar B «ooccrrerm e S913N010PO5
545 MO 5001 021 NEBARMAIL P MEXD.8XIH ---o-ee- Bolt MBEXO.BXIE «rrrevrrrrrrerirrmsiin e, SIP3IN210P 16
546 M9 0304 037 SW,PW, PH~RIJ M3IX0.5x12 o Serow M3X0.5X12 woermrrscnr e S902N032P12
b47 MO K002 086 T U v Hﬁiﬂi (Y) Control circuit unit (Y) corerrereren. TE703P196G10
548 ML 35A0 426 B - - P SUPPOITAE ---rrrmererrrrmrsrne e e et W488951H01
549 M9 0409 037 SW,PW, P)"f\*/ M4x0.7x10 - Scraw MAX0.7X10 oot S902N034P10
B0 MS 02A2 A08 Y ﬁ |'i'| B corereesenee-Deotactor holder (Y) ....................................... A140D957H01
551 MS 02B5 601 m £+ . TP TPIT DTS T IO PYT R AdAPIEr --eeeree e A140D958HO1
552 M9 0408 037 SW,PW, PHARD MAXO.TX1Z - -Screw MAXD.TXIZ «orrsrmcmiins S902N034P12
553 M9 1353 020 ,\ﬁ;\ﬁixz/ MAXD,7XE =oeeeeeeees SCraw MAX(.TXE --omemes e S901N3I19P 1
5654 MS 07A0 455 ) e TP Shaft holdar «rservermeranen e A1JICIETHN
556 M9 0501 053 L1 E @ H e WESHEr B ceorreerrrrtrmmienierie s e cirasr e in beanee SQ13N210P06
566 M9 5002 020 AARMIEXRY MEXOBXE -weeee Scraw MBEX0,BXE rorerrremsmsmsiniiiin S901N310P06
557 M9 1006 050 /B & (t=1.5) oo Washer (t=1.5) oooeomimmsmsr s A140D282H0
668 MS 02A0 308 " T B e, Clamp bracket e, A130C119H0
550 MS 02ZA2 476 b e | SPACAr  rrreetrrereerersseeseernertni et A140D450H01
B0 MS 02A1 273 9 I m (I} veromrevmvnminnnann Clamp adapter (]]) ....................................... A130C118HO
561 M9 5003 021 XML b MEXD.8X1Z wooeeer Bolt MEX0.BX12 «vrrevrerrrermimmrinessnin s S803IN210P12
E62 MS Q7EQ0 272 -F w T ﬁ ........................... Feed plBtB completa ....................................... A131C160G01
863 MS 02A3 476 A M = H e SPACAE  csrrerermee s A140D5669H01
911 MS 07E0 105 5 i T () e Clamp frame complate --or--eeeeeriseneenien, A131C262G01
54 MO 0338 037  SW,PW, PF~AY MIX0.Ex-- Sorew M3X0.BXE -ooereeeunusimmrinis i, S902N012P06
BG5  MS (02B0 257 = B oo AdAPLBE orerr e A1400D354H01
566 MN 10A0 572 Fi e SPring v s WHH036H0Y
567 M9 0611 060 v T eedertereniieiaae e Pin  croeerserreinn i et e s s s e A140D353H01
568 MS 02A0 691 I o E N Clamp pad e A140D287H0Y
569 MS 0ZA1 891 Fas w F U e Clamp pad oo A140D287H02
570 M9 0409 037 SW,PW, P+~ Max(,7x10 - Sraw MAX(D,FXIQ --reeeeersrrmriomerensinniessierassnrnn S902N034P 10
571 M9 0451 060 Y S B4 e WESHEE 4 +rrererertininiini e res SO13NO10PO4
572 M9 0406 037 P+ AR OX U MIXOTXE e GerewW MAX(THE «r-ecrmvrrmsmvrremiemsamarrrnrirssimsansannis SSOONO14P06
RT3 MS 0ZBE 801 Hy o) B, Adapter ......................................................... A140D286H0T
574 MS 07A0 105 4 | e g Clamp frame oo Al131C182G601
576 M$S 02E0 426 * I cereererresnirninriiniraans SUPPOFTAE -rorrrmerrmrmtemrm sttt s A140D352H01
576 MS 07A0 273 # T B B R AR Clamp adapter (I) A131C158H01
577 MS 02A3 454 B e, GREFL reerrroesriuiemnn i e A140D281H0Z
578 MS 02A0728 E R U /% X (&) e Spring {lsft) A140D285H02
579 MS 02A1 362 5 5 — e Coller A140D283H01
580 M9 4007 037 P H 5 ® L M3X0.6XE e Screw M3x0.5%8 SOON112P08
B81 MS Q1AQ 457 {H B Foerrrerrrnneeas Slider W4BBROSH)1
582 MS 02A3 466 H E R U EME Bearing A190D011PO1
583 MS 02A0457 B T B 7 e Holder A140D279H01
584 MBS 3001 030 H5 B K D e Special A140DZ78HOY
s Mg 2511 04B 1B % F o b M0 e NUt MTD seorevieiiimniimiiiiiniinsiiisetianeiasssnatens SSIONOIOP10
586 MO 0550 060 3 o F HE S B e Washar § oo S813N040P0E
587 MS 0ZA1 729 E R U s () e Spring (Fight) -oerrerrreom A130D284H02
RGBS MO 1007 06D B @ (£=1.65) «rorreeerreneas Washer (t=1.85) = -corevrreemrinmi i A140D282H03
583 M9 5014 021 AR AN b MEXO.8X14 oo Bolt MEXO.BX14 wreveesimeimicneinissenetiienniniannn. S803N210P14
590 MS 02A2 454 ] T Pl e Clamp stud sreeeeerererms i AH0D275H01

19




ST T EX EHH IR
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

20




[@] 5MF T EKENBLER
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

|
Ay ®/Ha2-—*

Fig. ®W&a—F .

No. Parts. No. Description Ref. No.
613 M9 5001 021 7 ~--Boit MbxD. 8><16 S903N210P 16
614 M9 0501 063 A Washer 5 seseesssi SO13N210P05
615 M9 0582 0bO m W AGHEE B rrrerererareree i SO13NOI0OPOR
617 MS 02A2 434 T e Adr cylinder A1SONDTIPOY
619 MS D7A0 571 ﬁ A”- flttlng ...................................................... A190N023PU1
621 M9 5009 021 X il h MSXG BXB --Bolt MEXU BXB $803N210P08
622 MS 07E0 257 # «--Presser plate comp!ete A130C140G02
623 M9 4011 021 7~ A b M4X0 7><8 ---Bolt M4><U 7><8 SO03N219P34
624 MS 02A1 456 ¥4 %= -'-Bushlng A130C142G0
625 MS 02A0 392 BE Crank - A140D261GMN
626 M9 6003 020 < Scraw MbXB S901N311 P06
627 M9 0106 Q62 A +-Snap pin S921N020P06
628 MS 02Aa2 273 # ---Clamp driving crank A140D254HD1
631 MS 02A5 454 Shaft A140D259H02
633 MO 2008 045 + Nut MB v e S910NO10POB
634 M™MS 02A3 672 Vo T F N * Spring e A140D263H02
635 Mg 0612 Oﬁo [ Pim  oreereremres e A140D264H01
636 M™MS 01A1 228 ---Crank - W488861HO1
637 M9 1603 022 Ed Bolt ﬁ(40 X13 W468547H01
638 Mg 5101 050 E’ ........................... Pin  crreeemeeniieee e A142D364H01
839 MS 07A5 601 m ........................... Adapter ......................................................... A142D365H01

VA




@ TAN— XMy ?‘ﬁ%
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

N /"-'ﬂp-_,. ,/ ¢
697 e ;' RN O
702 45 4 (664) e P 691 v

22




g 748—,

A4y FHERE

WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

#/
®m ®WHI-F

Fig. BRI F © i
No. Parts. No. = me ® Description Amt, Ref. No.
679 M9 0420 037 SW,PW, P~ MAX0.7xE---r Screw MAXD.FXB  crrererii 5902 N034P08
680 MF 40EZ 484 HBEY A Ay F e To